

SB0481/623325/1

BY: Senator Middleton

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 481, AS AMENDED

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 2 of the Budget and Taxation Committee Amendments (SB0481/589733/1), in line 7 of Amendment No. 2, strike “and”; after line 7, insert:

“(5) the Chairman of the Public Service Commission, or the Chairman’s designee;

(6) the Secretary of the Department of Health and Mental Hygiene, or the Secretary’s designee;

(7) the Director of the Maryland Energy Administration, or the Director’s designee;

(8) the Director of the Maryland Emergency Management Agency, or the Director’s designee;

(9) the Director of the Governor’s Office of Homeland Security, or the Director’s designee; and”;

in line 8, strike “(5)” and substitute “(10)”; strike beginning with “one” in line 9 down through “(ii)” in line 10; and in line 11, strike “(iii)” and substitute “(ii)”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2 of the Budget and Taxation Committee Amendments, in line 14 of Amendment No. 2, strike “Public Service Commission” and substitute “Maryland Energy Administration, Maryland Emergency Management Agency, and Governor’s Office of Homeland Security”.